
 

 

 

 

 

Contact details  

Address  
 

Artevelde University of Applied Sciences Ghent 
Hoogpoort 15  
BE - 9000 Gent  

Website  www.arteveldeuniversitycollege.be  

Phone  
E-mail international office 

 +32 9 234 90 00 
international@arteveldehs.be 

Erasmus ID-code  
Erasmus Charter for Higher Education Erasmus PIC code  
 

B  GENT39  
211355-EPP-1-2014-1-BE-EPPKA3-ECHE  
986308514 

 

Contact details International Office 

Name Responsible for Email  

Hilde Van Puyenbroeck Head of office hilde.vanpuyenbroeck@arteveldehs.be 

Mira De Moor Partner management / Erasmus+ mira.demoor@arteveldehs.be 

Séverine Van Der Stighelen Cooperations outside Europe severine.vanderstighelen@arteveldehs.be 

Katrien Gavel Staff mobility IN/OUT katrien.gavel@arteveldehs.be 

Axelle Marrannes Student mobility OUT + Mobility Online axelle.marrannes@arteveldehs.be 

Nich Yilmaz  Student mobility IN nich.yilmaz@arteveldehs.be 

Artevelde University of Applied Sciences Ghent  

Contact Details Academic Year 2019-2020 
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Agents for our strategic alliances worldwide 

Alliance Name Email  

Canada Hilde Eeckhout hilde.eeckhout@arteveldehs.be 

South-Africa Leen De Coninck leen.deconicnk@arteveldehs.be 

China Jun Liu jun.liu@arteveldehs.be 

Vietnam Pieterjan Bonne pieterjan.bonne@arteveldehs.be 

Ecuador Sofie Vastmans sofie.vastmans@arteveldehs.be 

 

Departmental Coordinators – Internationalisation: Business & Management  

Programme Name Responsible for Email  

Bachelor of Business Management Griet Naeyaert  Int. Relations Eu, America, Australia griet.naeyaert@arteveldehs.be 

 Jan Zuliani Int. Relations Asia, Africa, Russia  jan.zuliani@arteveldehs.be 

 Hilde Eeckhout Int. Relations Canada & Incoming 
students / Internships Abroad 

hilde.eeckhout@arteveldehs.be 

 Daan Braet Admin & support incoming students daan.braet@arteveldehs.be 

 Isabelle Boelens Admin & Support outgoing students 
(internships) 

Isabelle.boelens@arteveldehs.be  

Bachelor of International Business Management  Griet Naeyaert  Int. Relations Eu, America, Australia griet.naeyaert@arteveldehs.be 

 Jan Zuliani Int. Relations Asia, Africa, Russia  jan.zuliani@arteveldehs.be 

 Hilde Eeckhout Int. Relations Canada & Incoming 
students / Internships Abroad 

hilde.eeckhout@arteveldehs.be 

 Daan Braet Admin & support incoming students daan.braet@arteveldehs.be 

 Isabelle Boelens Admin & Support outgoing students Isabelle.boelens@arteveldehs.be  

Bachelor of Office Management  Brecht Masschaele Outgoing / incoming students & staff brecht.masschaele@arteveldehs.be 

 Daan Braet Admin & support incoming students daan.braet@arteveldehs.be 
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Bachelor of International Office Management  Brecht Masschaele Outgoing / incoming students & staff brecht.masschaele@arteveldehs.be 

 Daan Braet Admin & support incoming students daan.braet@arteveldehs.be 

 

Departmental Coordinators – Internationalisation: Communication, Media & Design  

Programme Name Responsible for Email  

Bachelor of Communication Management  Bea Paelman Outgoing students  bea.paelman@arteveldehs.be 

 Daan Braet Admin & support incoming students daan.braet@arteveldehs.be 

 Roeland Pype Mocoma roeland.pype@arteveldehs.be 

Bachelor of Journalism Roeland Pype  Outgoing students  roeland.pype@arteveldehs.be 

 Daan Braet Admin & support incoming students daan.braet@arteveldehs.be 

Bachelor of Graphical and Digital Media Linda Bogaert  Outgoing / incoming students & staff  linda.bogaert@arteveldehs.be 

 

Departmental Coordinators – Internationalisation: Education  

Programme Name Responsible for Email  

Bachelor of Education: Pre-school education Geertrui Van den Berghe Europe geertrui.vandenberghe@arteveldehs.be 

 Evelyne Eneman Outside Europe evelyne.eneman@arteveldehs.be 

 Sofie Vastmans Outside Europe  sofie.vastmans@arteveldehs.be 

Bachelor of Education: Primary education Philip O’Neill Europe philip.oneill@arteveldehs.be 

 Sebastiaan Leenaert Outside Europe sebastiaan.leenaert@arteveldehs.be 

Bachelor of Education: Secondary education Ruben Debusschere Outgoing / incoming students & staff ruben.debusschere@arteveldehs.be 

Advanced Bachelor of Education – Special 
Education  

Philip O’Neill Outgoing / incoming students & staff philip.oneill@arteveldehs.be 

Advanced Bachelor of Education – School 
Development  

Philip O’Neill Outgoing / incoming students & staff philip.oneill@arteveldehs.be 
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Advanced Bachelor of Education – Special 
Education Needs and Remedial Teaching  

Philip O’Neill Outgoing / incoming students & staff philip.oneill@arteveldehs.be 

 

Departmental Coordinators – Internationalisation: People & Society 

Programme Name Responsible for Email  

Bachelor of Early Childhood Education Sofie De Backer  Europe sofie.debacker@arteveldehs.be 

 Evelyne Eneman Outside Europe evelyne.eneman@arteveldehs.be 

 Sofie Vastmans Outside Europe sofie.vastmans@arteveldehs.be 

Bachelor of Social Work  Marijke Decleir Outgoing students inside and outside 
Europe; outgoing and incoming staff; 
international projects 

marijke.decleir@arteveldehs.be 

 Veerle De Schrijver Incoming students veerle.deschrijver@arteveldehs.be 

   international.socialwork@arteveldehs.be 

 

Departmental Coordinators – Internationalisation: Health & Care  

Programme Name Responsible for Email  

Bachelor of Nursing  Isabelle Ratiau Outgoing / incoming students & staff isabelle.ratiau@arteveldehs.be  

Bachelor of Midwifery  Hilde De Grave Outgoing / incoming students & staff hilde.degrave@arteveldehs.be 

Bachelor of Occupational Therapy  Filip Dejonckheere  Outgoing students EU, staff in/out filip.dejonckheere@arteveldehs.be 

 Mike Jarrey Outgoing students mike.jarrey@rteveldehs.be 

 Anne Van Autryve  Incoming students  anne.vanautryve@arteveldehs.be 
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Bachelor of Speech Therapy and Audiology Lynn De Conseth Outgoing / incoming students (Sp) lynn.deconseth@arteveldehs.be 

 Hanne Messely  Outgoing / incoming students (Aud) hanne.messely@arteveldehs.be 

 Veerle Waelkens Outgoing/Incoming staff veerle.waelkens@arteveldehs.be  

Bachelor of Oral Hygiene  Carlotta Piccardi Outgoing / incoming students  carlotta.piccardi@arteveldehs.be 

Bachelor of Podiatry  Sabine Verschelde  Outgoing students sabine.verschelde@arteveldehs.be 

 Emi Van Nieuwenhuyse Incoming students, outside Europe emi.vanieuwenhuyse@arteveldehs.be 

 Joris De Schepper Staff exchange coordinator Joris.deschepper@arteveldehs.be 

 Mieke Fransen Enpodhe staff member, outgoing 
students outside Europe (US) 

mieke.fransen@arteveldehs.be 

Advanced Bachelor of Art Therapies  Mathieu Van der Straeten Outgoing / incoming students & staff mathieu.vanderstraeten@arteveldehs.be 

 

Office of Student Support  

Name Responsible for  Email  

Elena Beelaert Housing  elena.beellaert@arteveldehs.be 

Staff members on every campus https://www.arteveldeuniversitycollege.be/contact/office-student-support 

 

Student Administration  

Name Responsible for  Email  

Ellen Robyn  Admissions & Incoming Students (student card) & 
Outgoing Students (Internal Agreement) 

admissions@arteveldehs.be 

Iris Postma Admissions & Incoming Students (student card) & 
Outgoing Students (Internal Agreement) 

admissions@arteveldehs.be 
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